Parkside Borough Hometown Hero

Banner Program

The Parkside Borough Hometown Hero Banner Program is a living tribute created for the community to recognize and honor Veterans who are serving or have served our country in the United State Armed Forces. To qualify for the program a veteran living or deceased must have a connection to Parkside Borough i.e. lives, lived in the borough or is related to someone who lives in the borough. Included in the program are those veterans who are honored on war memorials, Veterans of Foreign Wars, Organized Veterans Groups, American Legion, Disabled Veterans, Marine Corps League and Vietnam Veterans of America.

The Banners will be made of heavy vinyl, printing will appear on both sides and the size is 30" x 60" inches. The banner will display the service persons photograph, full name, branch of military service and the era of service (WWI, WWII Vietnam) or date range if not having served during a conflict. The date of the banner being displayed in the community will be determined. Also banners are displayed for 2 or 3 years, at the end of that time you will be given to you.

Each banner requires the Hometown Hero Banner form to be completed. Once the form is completed please include a photograph of the hero (preferably in uniform). The cost of each banner is \$175.00; this is for the banner, shipping, tax and installation. Please make checks payable to Parkside Borough with note of Hometown Heroes. Please stop by the borough office from 8am to 2:30pm Monday thru Friday or mail all requests to:

Parkside Borough

22 East Elbon Road

Parkside, PA 19015

For questions concerns or an application please contact

Eric Long – <u>Elong@parksideborough.com</u>

Mayor - Kimberly Roman – <u>Kroman@parksideborough.com</u>

Maribeth Baldini – Maribethbaldini@gmail.com

Parkside Borough Hometown Hero

Banner Application

Full Name of Veteran:			
Era of Service, (Conflict: WWII, Vietnam, and Desert Storm, Afghanistan):			
Time of Service: (i.e. Era of Service or Conflict	Dates):		
Branch of Military:			
Veteran Status: Active Dece	eased	KIA	POW/MIA
Relationship to Hero			
Contact Name			
Contact Phone			
Contact Address			
Contact Email Address			
Photo Release Statement:			
I hereby grant the Parkside Borough Hero Committee permission to us the attached photo (which includes a likeness of me, my relative, and or person being sponsored) in the Parkside Hometown Hero Banner Program without payment of other considerations.			
Signature			Date

Questions or concerns on application please contact Mayor Kimberly Roman @ kroman@parksideborough.com